## RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 283

## A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EMTS AND PARAMEDICS, LOCAL R2-074 AS THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND'S SUPERVISING EMTS.

WHEREAS, the position of Supervising Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) has been a position represented by the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW), Local 210, Unit-3, who also represents other non-police and fire supervisors on the City of Vineland property; and

WHEREAS, the Supervising EMTs have indicated their desire to change their representation from the IBEW, Local 210, Unit-3 to the International Association of EMTs and Paramedics (IAEP), Local R2-074; and

WHEREAS, proper posting and notice was given for anyone to object to this change, and no objections were filed.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the City of Vineland recognizes the International Association of EMTs and Paramedics, Local R2-074 as the sole and exclusive representative for the City of Vineland's Supervising EMTs.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk